

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7523/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/08/2010 in CRLA No. 27894/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

None has appeared for the respondent.

On the facts of the case we direct the Director

General of Punjab to inquire into the matter either himself

or through some senior officer nominated by him not below the rank of Superintendent of Police and submit a report before

us within three months.

-2-

List on 14th March 2011 by which date the report of the

Director General of Police should be produced before us.

Notice will be sent to Director General of Punjab.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master